PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1022

Page 1, remove lines 12 and 13

Page 1, line 14, replace "4,500,000" with "\$4,500,000"

Page 1, line 16, replace "2,554,540" with "2,207,500"

Page 1, line 18, replace "3,770,325" with "2,000,000"

Page 1, remove lines 20 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 6 through 10

Page 2, line 13, replace "\$1,860,460" with "\$2,207,500"

Page 2, line 20, replace "19,260,325" with "10,915,000"

Page 2, line 23, replace "\$4,347,040" with "\$3,000,000"

Page 2, remove line 26

Page 2, line 27, replace "3,000,000" with "\$3,000,000"

Page 2, remove line 28

Page 2, after line 28, insert:

"The university of North Dakota-Williston shall provide \$1,500,000 of funding towards the health and wellness center addition before construction may begin. The remaining \$1,500,000 of local responsibility is to be paid in ten annual payments of \$150,000.

If the project is reduced in size and funding, the local responsibility is to be reduced proportionately."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 405 - INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HOUSE - This amendment removes the following projects:

State Department of Health	Medical examiner and laboratory facility	\$3,000,000
Department of Corrections	Food service building -	1,600,000
and Rehabilitation	Missouri River Correctional Center	
	Pine Cottage - Youth	1,975,000
	Correctional Center	
Total projects removed		\$6,575,000

The amendment also decreases the North Dakota State College of Science electrical distribution, steamline distribution, and roof replacement project by \$1,770,325, from \$3,770,325 to \$2,000,000.

The amendment also changes the funding of the North Dakota State University animal research facility from being \$2,554,540 of bonding and \$1,860,460 of federal or other funds to \$2,207,500 of bonding and \$2,207,500 of federal or other funds. The total project cost of \$4,415,000 was not changed.